

## **Product Warranty:**

Powerflor USA, Inc. warrants to the original buyer that the Powerflor products sold hereunder and installed by an authorized Powerflor USA, Inc. installation firm to be free from defects in workmanship and materials. In the event of product failure, the following warranty will be honored for a period of 10 years from date of product shipment.

Powerflor USA, Inc. reserves the right to inspect all components for defects. All products in question must be returned prepaid to Powerflor USA, Inc. within 30 days of discovery. Powerflor USA, Inc. system components will be replaced or repaired, at Powerflor USA, Inc. sole discretion.

Powerflor USA, Inc. finished surface materials (i.e. carpet tiles) will be warranted to the extent of the manufacturer's warranty as represented by the carpet tile manufacturer. Powerflor USA, Inc. will not honor any warranty replacement of flooring components, due to warranty failure of the carpet tile.

Powerflor USA, Inc. provides no warranty and assumes no warranty responsibility for any system components not provided by Powerflor as part of a system and / or provided by Powerflor as a client specified component, beyond standard Powerflor USA. Inc. system components.

Warranty will not apply if system / products are installed by other than an authorized Powerflor USA, Inc. installation firm and / or subject to abuse, negligence, abnormal use, or use in ways not in accordance with Powerflor USA, Inc. applications and / or installation instructions. If customer fails to comply with any of the terms and conditions of this warranty this warranty in its entirety will be deemed void.

1406 Waterford Drive 

Bel Air, Maryland 21015 Phone: (410) 893-0035 \* Fax: (443) 451-3373

